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Daily Lectionary - Year C
 
EASTER
April 17 – June 8, 2022
The daily lectionary and the Sunday and Festival Propers are found in the Evangelical Lutheran Worship book and are based on the Revised Common Lectionary. The daily Bible readings expound further on the Sunday readings, with the Thursday through Saturday readings preparing for the upcoming Sunday readings and the Monday through Wednesday readings reflecting on the readings from the previous Sunday.
Daily Lectionary - Year C
EASTER
April 17 – June 8, 2022
Sunday, April 17, 2022 - Resurrection of Our Lord - Easter Day
       Acts 10:34-43 or Isaiah 65:17-25
       Psalm 118:1-2, 14-24
       1 Corinthians 15:19-26 or Acts 10:34-43
       Luke 24:1-12 or John 20:1-18

Sunday, April 17, 2022 - Resurrection of Our Lord, Easter Evening
Readings for Easter Evening Service
       Isaiah 25:6-9
       Psalm 114
       1 Corinthians 5:6b-8
       Luke 24:13-49
Monday, April 18, 2022 - Easter Monday
      Psalm 118:1-2, 14-24
      Joshua 10:16-27
      1 Corinthians 5:6b-
Readings for Easter Monday service
      Daniel 12:1-3
      Psalm 16:8-11
      Acts 2:14, 22b-32
      Matthew 28:9-15a
Tuesday, April 19, 2022 
      Psalm 118:1-2, 14-24
      Judges 4:17-23; 5:24-31a
      Revelation 12:1-12

Wednesday, April 20, 2022
      Psalm 118:1-2, 14-24
      2 Samuel 6:1-15
      Luke 24:1-12
Thursday, April 21, 2022
      Psalm 150
      1 Samuel 17:1-23
      Acts 5:12-16  

Friday, April 22, 2022
      Psalm 150
      1 Samuel 17:19-32
      Acts 5:17-26

Saturday, April 23, 2022
      Psalm 150
      1 Samuel 17:32-51
      Luke 24:36-40

Sunday, April 24, 2022 - Easter 2
      Acts 5:27-32
      Psalm 118:14-29 or Psalm 150
      Revelation 1:4-8
      John 20:19-31
Monday, April 25, 2022 - Mark, Evangelist
      Psalm 122
      Esther 7:1-10
      Revelation 1:9-20
Readings for Mark, Evangelist
      Isaiah 52:7-10
      Psalm 57
      2 Timothy 4:6-11, 18
      Mark 1:1-15
Tuesday, April 26, 2022
      Psalm 122
      Esther 8:1-17
      Revelation 2:8-11

Wednesday, April 27, 2022
      Psalm 122
      Esther 9:1-5, 18-23
      Luke 12:4-12
Thursday, April 28, 2022
      Psalm 30
      Isaiah 5:11-17
      Revelation 3:14-22

Friday, April 29, 2022
      Psalm 30
      Isaiah 6:1-4
      Revelation 4:1-11


Saturday, April 30, 2022
      Psalm 30
      Genesis 18:1-8
      Luke 14:12-14

Sunday, May 1, 2022 - Easter 3 - Philip and James, Apostles
      Acts 9:1-6 [7-20]
      Psalm 30
      Revelation 5:11-14
      John 21:1-19
Readings for Philip and James, Apostles
      Isaiah 30:18-21
      Psalm 44:1-3, 20-26
      2 Corinthians 4:1-6
      John 14:8-14
Monday, May 2, 2022
      Psalm 121
      Ezekiel 1:1-25
      Acts 9:19b-31
Tuesday, May 3, 2022
      Psalm 1215
      Ezekiel 1:26-2:1
      Acts 26:1-18

Wednesday, May 4, 2022
      Psalm 121
      Isaiah 6:1-8
      Luke 5:1-11
Thursday, May 5, 2022 
      Psalm 23
      Ezekiel 11:1-5
      Revelation 5:1-10

Friday, May 6, 2022
      Psalm 23
      Ezekiel 20:39-44
      Revelation 6:1-7:4

Saturday, May 7, 2022
      Psalm 23
      Ezekiel 28:25-26
      Luke 12:29-32


Sunday, May 8, 2022 - Easter 4
      Acts 9:36-43
      Psalm 23
      Revelation 7:9-17
      John 10:22-30
Monday, May 9, 2022
      Psalm 100
      Ezekiel 17:15-28
      Revelation 15:1-4
Tuesday, May 10, 2022
      Psalm 100
      Ezekiel 45:1-9
      Acts 9:32-35

Wednesday, May 11, 2022
      Psalm 100
      Jeremiah 50:17-20
      John 10:31-42
Thursday, May 12, 2022
      Psalm 148
      Ezekiel 2:8-3:11
      Revelation 10:1-11

Friday, May 13, 2022
      Psalm 148
      Daniel 7:13-14
      Revelation 11:15

Saturday, May 14, 2022 - Matthias, Apostle
      Psalm 148
      Daniel 7:27
      Revelation 11:16-19

Readings for Matthias, Apostle
      Isaiah 66:1-2
      Psalm 56
      Acts 1:15-26
      Luke 6:12-16 
Sunday, May 15, 2022 - Easter 5
      Acts 11:1-18
      Psalm 148
      Revelation 21:1-6
      John 13:31-35

Monday, May 16, 2022
      Psalm 133
      1 Samuel 20:1-23, 35-42
      Acts 11:19-26
Tuesday, May 17, 2022
      Psalm 133
      1 Samuel 1:4-27
      Acts 11:27-30

Wednesday, May 18, 2022
      Psalm 133
      Leviticus 19:9-18
      Luke 10:25-28
Thursday, May 19, 2022
      Psalm 67
      Proverbs 2:1-5
      Acts 15:36-41

Friday, May 20, 2022
      Psalm 67
      Proverbs 2:6-8
      Acts 16:1-8

Saturday, May 21, 2022
      Psalm 67
      Proverbs 2:9-15
      Luke 19:1-10

Sunday, May 22, 2022 - Easter 6
      Acts 16:9-15
      Psalm 67
      Revelation 21:10, 22-22:5
      John 14:23-29 or John 5:1-9
Monday, May 23, 2022
      Psalm 93
      1 Chronicles 12:16-22
      Revelation 2:5-14
Tuesday, May 24, 2022
      Psalm 93
      2 Chronicles 15:1-15
      Revelation 21:15-22

Wednesday, May 25, 2022
      Psalm 93
      2 Chronicles 34:20-33
      Luke 2:25-38

Thursday, May 26, 2022  - Ascension of Our Lord
      Acts 1:1-11
      Psalm 47 or Psalm 93
      Ephesians 1:15-23
      Luke 24:44-53

Friday, May 27, 2022
      Psalm 97
      Exodus 33:12-17
      Revelation 22:6-9

Saturday, May 28, 2022
      Psalm 97
      Exodus 33:18-23
      John 1:14-18

Sunday, May 29, 2022 - Easter 7
      Acts 16:16-34
      Psalm 97
      Revelation 22:12-14, 16-17, 20-21
      John 17:20-26
Monday, May 30, 2022
      Psalm 29
      Exodus 40:16-38
      Acts 16:35-40
Tuesday, May 31, 2022 - Visit of Mary to Elizabeth
      Psalm 29
      2 Chronicles 5:2-14
      Acts 26:19-29
Readings for Visit of Mary to Elizabeth
      1 Samuel 2:1-10
      Psalm 113
      Romans 12:9-16b
      Luke 1:39-57
Wednesday, June 1, 2022
      Psalm 29
      Ezekiel 3:12-21
      Luke 9:18-27
Thursday, June 2, 2022
      Psalm 104:24-34, 35b
      Isaiah 32:11-17
      Galatians 5:16-25


Friday, June 3, 2022
      Psalm 104:24-34, 35b
      Isaiah 44:1-4
      Galatians 6:7-10

Saturday, June 4, 2022 - Vigil of Pentecost
      Psalm 104:24-34, 35b
      2 Kings 2:1-15a
      Luke 1:5-17
Readings for the Vigil of Pentecost
      Exodus 19:1-9 or Acts 2:1-11
      Psalm 33:12-22 or Psalm 130
      Romans 8:14-17, 22-27
      John 7:37-39

Sunday, June 5, 2022 - Day of Pentecost
      Acts 2:1-21 or Genesis 11:1-9
      Psalm 104:24-34, 35b
      Romans 8:14-17 or Acts 2:1-21
      John 14:8-17 [25-27]
Monday, June 6, 2022
      Psalm 48
      Joel 2:18-29
      1 Corinthians 2:1-11
Tuesday, June 7, 2022
      Psalm 48
      Ezekiel 11:14-25
      1 Corinthians 2:12-16

Wednesday, June 8, 2022
      Psalm 48
      Numbers 24:1-14
      Luke 1:26-38
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